

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 11627-11630/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in MFA No. 4359/2003 &
MFA No. 4360/2003 & MFA No. 4361/2003 & MFA No. 4362/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

TUKKA REDDY(DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER, UNITED INSUR.CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

With IA 1-4 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.V.Naik, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is
adjourned by another three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master